7850141

CH \$65.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nottingham Spirk Design Associates, Inc.		07/13/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerald Innovations LLC	
Street Address:	437 North Main Street	
City:	Butler	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16003	
Entity Type:	Limited Llability Company:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78501412	GROWORKS
Serial Number:	78502298	GROWORKS DOES THE WORK FOR YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-2609

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412.355.2600

Email: jsosenko@dkwlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica M. Sosenko, DKW Law Group LLC

Address Line 1: 600 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 58th Floor, U.S. Steel Tower

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica M. Sosenko	
Signature:	/JMS/	
Date:	09/19/2005 TRADEMARK	

900032327 REEL: 003161 FRAME: 0495

Total Attachments: 1

source=GroWorks' TM Applns' Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003161 FRAME: 0496

Trademark Assignment

This Assignment, entered into on July 13 , 2005 ("Effective Date") is by and between Nottingham-Spirk Design Associates, with a principal place of business at 11310 Juniper Road, Cleveland, Ohio, United States, 44106 ("N-S") and Emerald Innovations LLC, with a principal place of business at 437 North Main Street, Butler, Pennsylvania, United States, 16003 ("Emerald"), its successors, and assigns.

WHEREAS, N-S wishes to assign to Emerald all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark applications specified in Section 1 below; and

WHEREAS, Emerald wishes to accept such Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. N-S hereby assigns to Emerald, and Emerald hereby accepts, all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark applications specified below, including renewal rights therein, the exclusive right to enforce and to obtain registrations therefor in the United States and throughout the world in the sole name of Emerald, its successors or assigns, and including the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks.

MARK	APPLICATION NO.
GroWorks (Stylized)	78/501,412
GroWorks DOES THE WORK FOR YOU and Design	78/502,298

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are duly authorized to and do hereby execute this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Nottingham-Spirk Design Associates

By:

John/R. Nottingham,

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this 13th day of

BRANDI BRANDEWIE

Notary Public - State of Ohio, Cuya. Cty. NotafomPishipicExpires April 13, 2010

{P0163102:1}

RECORDED: 09/19/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003161 FRAME: 0497